
Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Baylor vs Nebraska (03/09/00)

VISITORS: Baylor
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Kendrick, Jamie f 1-9 1-3 2-3 3 6 9 1 5 2 3 1 0 28
24 Black, Terry f 2-7 0-1 1-2 4 3 7 0 5 1 2 0 1 32
54 Echols, Ben c 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 6 4 3 0 1 0 0 19
23 Minor, DeMarcus g 1-7 0-3 3-4 0 5 5 1 5 5 3 0 1 29
3 Stukes, Tevis g 6-10 4-6 6-9 2 2 4 1 22 0 2 0 2 29
20 Greenleaf,  Wendell 5-10 4-7 0-0 1 2 3 2 14 3 2 0 1 22
33 Naihe, Charlie 3-9 3-7 0-0 0 4 4 2 9 3 0 0 0 20
41 Flippen, John 0-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 4 0 0 1 8 0 21

Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 19-57 12-27 13-20 17 28 45 15 63 14 15 9 5 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 7-24  . 2 9 2
1st half: 3-9  . 3 3 3
1st half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 12-33  . 3 6 4
2nd half: 9-18  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 10-14  . 7 1 4

Game: 19-57  . 3 3 3
Game: 12-27  . 4 4 4
Game: 13-20  . 6 5 0

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Nebraska
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
15 Bradford, Steffon f 4-12 0-0 2-3 5 3 8 3 10 1 2 0 3 30
5 Florence, Larry f 4-11 0-2 0-0 2 2 4 4 8 2 2 1 2 27
31 Ffriend, Kimani c 3-8 0-0 1-4 2 4 6 2 7 0 2 2 0 23
11 Fields, Rodney g 1-7 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 28
3 Cochran, Cary g 4-10 4-8 0-0 0 4 4 3 12 1 2 0 1 35
0 Walker,  Danny 1-6 1-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 15
23 Buckendahl, Ross 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
45 Davidson, Matt 1-3 1-3 0-0 2 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 11
51 Truscott, Louis 2-7 0-0 6-6 6 5 11 2 10 1 0 3 0 28

Team 2 1 3 1
Totals 20-64 6-19 9-13 19 23 42 17 55 7 12 6 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-32  . 3 1 3
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0
1st half: 4-7  . 5 7 1

2nd half: 10-32  . 3 1 3
2nd half: 4-11  . 3 6 4
2nd half: 5-6  . 8 3 3

Game: 20-64  . 3 1 3
Game: 6-19  . 3 1 6
Game: 9-13  . 6 9 2

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 03/09/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Nebraska-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 20 43 63
Nebraska 26 29 55



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Kansas State vs Kansas (03/09/00)

VISITORS: Kansas State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
4 Kitt, Tony f 3-14 0-0 6-8 4 8 12 1 12 0 1 3 0 34
5 Reynolds, Travis f 1-5 0-0 3-4 4 4 8 2 5 0 0 0 2 30
44 Howell, Kelvin c 2-6 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 3 4 0 3 3 0 24
2 Groves, Cortez g 6-13 3-6 0-0 0 3 3 3 15 2 4 0 1 30
22 Reid, Josh g 4-9 1-2 1-1 1 1 2 0 10 1 1 0 0 25
0 Kimm, Josh 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 11
21 Sulic, Ivan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Dix, Kenyatta 0-3 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 2 14
3 Buchanan, Quentin 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 11
33 Leonard, Joe 2-3 0-0 3-4 1 1 2 3 7 0 1 0 2 15
41 Wallace,  Donnie 2-3 1-2 0-0 2 2 4 3 5 0 1 0 0 5

Team 1 2 3
Totals 21-59 5-11 13-19 16 27 43 18 60 7 23 6 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-28  . 3 5 7
1st half: 2-4  . 5 0 0
1st half: 1-4  . 2 5 0

2nd half: 11-31  . 3 5 5
2nd half: 3-7  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 12-15  . 8 0 0

Game: 21-59  . 3 5 6
Game: 5-11  . 4 5 5
Game: 13-19  . 6 8 4

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Kansas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
0 Gooden, Drew f 1-8 0-1 0-0 3 2 5 2 2 2 2 1 2 17
4 Collison, Nick f 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 8 11 0 11 1 1 0 0 19
10 Hinrich, Kirk g 3-7 2-5 0-0 0 2 2 3 8 5 1 0 0 20
13 Boschee, Jeff g 7-10 7-9 0-0 0 1 1 0 21 1 0 0 0 27
20 Gregory, Kenny g 6-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 12 3 2 0 1 21
12 Crider, John 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Bradford, Nick 0-0 0-0 1-3 0 3 3 1 1 4 3 0 8 20
24 London, Marlon 4-5 2-3 0-0 1 1 2 2 10 7 2 1 3 23
3 Earl, Lester 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 6
32 Johnson, Ashante 3-7 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 2 6 2 0 0 0 16
44 Chenowith, Eric 4-7 0-0 2-3 0 2 2 4 10 1 0 2 0 22
5 Nooner, Terry 0-2 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7

Team 0 2 2
Totals 33-64 11-21 7-12 8 26 34 18 84 27 12 5 15 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 20-32  . 6 2 5
1st half: 8-11  . 7 2 7
1st half: 2-5  . 4 0 0

2nd half: 13-32  . 4 0 6
2nd half: 3-10  . 3 0 0
2nd half: 5-7  . 7 1 4

Game: 33-64  . 5 1 6
Game: 11-21  . 5 2 4
Game: 7-12  . 5 8 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/09/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Kansas State-None. Kansas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas State 23 37 60
Kansas 50 34 84



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas A&M vs Colorado (03/09/00)

VISITORS: Texas A&M
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Jack, Aaron f 2-7 0-0 0-2 4 2 6 4 4 0 1 0 1 28
40 Jacobs, Paul f 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 2 14
32 King, Bernard g 3-18 0-9 0-2 3 3 6 1 6 3 5 0 3 35
4 Gilchrist, Jamaal g 3-6 0-0 4-4 0 5 5 4 10 3 4 0 2 29
52 Brown, Jerald g 0-5 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 21
10 Boeker, Jason 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Ress, Tomas 3-5 1-3 3-4 2 0 2 4 10 1 2 0 1 17
20 Brookhart, Brian 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Leatherman, Andy 1-4 0-3 2-2 1 1 2 4 4 1 2 0 0 21
24 Brown, Carlton 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 9
25 Scott, Larry 1-7 1-6 2-2 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 14
55 Jackson, Larry 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 4

Team 2 3 5
Totals 18-59 2-22 15-20 15 19 34 24 53 9 18 0 12 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 7-30  . 2 3 3
1st half: 1-12  . 0 8 3
1st half: 8-10  . 8 0 0

2nd half: 11-29  . 3 7 9
2nd half: 1-10  . 1 0 0
2nd half: 7-10  . 7 0 0

Game: 18-59  . 3 0 5
Game: 2-22  . 0 9 1
Game: 15-20  . 7 5 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Colorado
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Smith, Will f 3-9 0-1 2-2 0 5 5 1 8 1 0 0 0 23
34 Pelle, Stephane f 3-7 0-0 2-4 3 5 8 2 8 0 1 2 0 24
5 Mosley, Jamahl c 4-5 0-0 8-8 1 0 1 2 16 2 3 1 0 28
3 Winston,  Jose g 2-3 1-1 1-2 0 4 4 4 6 4 6 0 1 22
4 Walls,  Jaquay g 3-5 2-3 1-2 0 1 1 3 9 3 2 0 2 23
11 Williams,  Kyle 1-3 0-1 6-8 0 1 1 0 8 1 4 0 2 19
12 Sanders, Sam 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
15 Townsend, Josh 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 7
23 Renfroe, Ernest 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 10
24 Mohr, Nick 5-8 5-7 0-0 0 3 3 2 15 2 0 0 1 17
42 Thomas, Aki 2-3 0-0 1-1 1 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 1 9
50 Fox, Richard 0-2 0-0 0-2 0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 16

Team 3 2 5
Totals 24-48 9-15 22-31 9 28 37 19 79 15 19 4 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-23  . 4 3 5
1st half: 4-6  . 6 6 7
1st half: 8-11  . 7 2 7

2nd half: 14-25  . 5 6 0
2nd half: 5-9  . 5 5 6
2nd half: 14-20  . 7 0 0

Game: 24-48  . 5 0 0
Game: 9-15  . 6 0 0
Game: 22-31  . 7 1 0

Deadball
Rebounds
5

Date: 03/09/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Texas A&M-None. Colorado-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas A&M 23 30 53
Colorado 32 47 79



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Texas Tech vs Missouri (03/09/00)

VISITORS: Texas Tech
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
12 Hobbs, Ronald f 1-1 0-0 2-3 2 4 6 2 4 0 0 0 1 21
14 Layne, Mario f 1-8 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 4 2 2 5 0 1 31
33 Kennard, Brodney f 0-7 0-0 1-4 3 7 10 2 1 0 4 4 0 25
3 Young, Rayford g 6-15 2-6 0-0 1 2 3 2 14 2 7 0 1 38
5 Ware, James g 6-11 2-6 3-4 0 2 2 0 17 0 3 0 0 36
11 Cassidy, Chris 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Malone Jr., Moses 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 14
25 Phillips, Johnny 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 4 0 1 1 0 8
50 Mitchell, Jayson 1-4 1-2 2-2 1 4 5 3 5 3 3 0 0 21
54 Faltesek, Josh 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 1 1 2
Totals 16-50 5-16 10-15 10 27 37 16 47 8 26 5 3 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-25  . 4 4 0
1st half: 3-5  . 6 0 0
1st half: 4-8  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 5-25  . 2 0 0
2nd half: 2-11  . 1 8 2
2nd half: 6-7  . 8 5 7

Game: 16-50  . 3 2 0
Game: 5-16  . 3 1 3
Game: 10-15  . 6 6 7

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Missouri
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Rush, Kareem f 5-9 2-4 1-3 0 5 5 2 13 3 1 0 3 27
24 Hafer, Jeff f 3-5 0-1 1-1 1 3 4 2 7 2 1 0 2 23
33 Syoye, Tajudeen c 3-5 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 0 6 2 2 1 1 20
4 Gilbert, Clarence g 9-17 6-12 2-2 1 3 4 3 26 1 1 0 2 27
5 Dooling, Keyon g 6-12 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 12 2 1 3 1 29
11 Wampler, Mark 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Grawer, Brian 1-3 1-3 4-4 1 5 6 1 7 3 3 0 0 19
15 Kroenke, Josh 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 15
3 Stevenson, Kenge 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
31 Parker, Johnnie 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 10
41 Gage, Justin 2-4 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 1 6 1 0 0 2 14
54 Schumacher, Pat 0-3 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 7

Team 0 2 2
Totals 29-63 9-25 13-16 9 26 35 16 80 17 9 4 13 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 14-31  . 4 5 2
1st half: 5-13  . 3 8 5
1st half: 10-12  . 8 3 3

2nd half: 15-32  . 4 6 9
2nd half: 4-12  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 3-4  . 7 5 0

Game: 29-63  . 4 6 0
Game: 9-25  . 3 6 0
Game: 13-16  . 8 1 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/09/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. Missouri-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Texas Tech 29 18 47
Missouri 43 37 80



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Baylor vs Iowa State (03/10/00)

VISITORS: Baylor
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Kendrick, Jamie f 2-4 1-2 0-0 1 4 5 4 5 0 2 2 0 27
24 Black, Terry f 4-8 1-2 1-1 3 3 6 3 10 4 1 2 4 32
54 Echols, Ben c 6-7 0-0 0-0 0 9 9 4 12 0 3 4 2 35
23 Minor, DeMarcus g 11-20 1-1 4-4 1 1 2 1 27 4 1 0 2 39
3 Stukes, Tevis g 2-12 2-9 1-2 1 1 2 1 7 3 4 0 2 30
20 Greenleaf,  Wendell 0-4 0-3 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 11
33 Naihe, Charlie 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 21
41 Flippen, John 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 5

Team 0 2 2
Totals 26-58 6-20 6-7 7 22 29 17 64 16 14 10 11 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 26-58  . 4 4 8
Game: 6-20  . 3 0 0
Game: 6-7  . 8 5 7

Deadball
Rebounds
1

HOME TEAM: Iowa State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Johnson, Stevie f 5-10 0-0 1-2 7 9 16 1 11 1 2 0 2 33
5 Fizer, Marcus f 12-19 2-2 12-13 1 4 5 2 38 3 2 0 1 34
11 Tinsley, Jamaal g 1-9 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 2 2 8 6 1 5 37
4 Horton, Kantrail g 4-9 4-9 0-1 1 2 3 1 12 2 2 0 0 39
53 Nurse, Michael g 3-13 3-11 0-0 1 2 3 1 9 3 0 0 0 34
0 Evans, Richard 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 4 5 1 4 0 0 0 1 11
12 Hawkins, Brandon 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Rancik, Martin 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6

Team 2 0 2
Totals 26-63 9-23 15-18 17 25 42 9 76 17 14 1 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
1st half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 0-0  . 0 0 0

Game: 26-63  . 4 1 3
Game: 9-23  . 3 9 1
Game: 15-18  . 8 3 3

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/10/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Baylor-None. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Baylor 26 38 64
Iowa State 35 41 76



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Kansas vs Oklahoma State (03/10/00)

VISITORS: Kansas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
0 Gooden, Drew f 6-13 4-7 1-6 2 8 10 4 17 3 6 3 3 31
20 Gregory, Kenny f 4-11 1-2 0-2 1 2 3 1 9 2 2 4 0 23
4 Collison, Nick f 5-9 0-1 2-3 4 2 6 2 12 0 0 0 1 15
10 Hinrich, Kirk g 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 4 4 5 7 1 3 2 1 31
13 Boschee, Jeff g 2-8 1-4 0-0 2 2 4 0 5 4 2 0 1 35
21 Bradford, Nick 2-4 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 11
24 London, Marlon 0-1 0-0 0-1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 18
3 Earl, Lester 0-0 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
32 Johnson, Ashante 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
44 Chenowith, Eric 2-7 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 22
5 Nooner, Terry 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 0 2 2
Totals 24-61 7-18 3-14 12 26 38 22 58 11 18 10 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-30  . 3 6 7
1st half: 2-5  . 4 0 0
1st half: 2-8  . 2 5 0

2nd half: 13-31  . 4 1 9
2nd half: 5-13  . 3 8 5
2nd half: 1-6  . 1 6 7

Game: 24-61  . 3 9 3
Game: 7-18  . 3 8 9
Game: 3-14  . 2 1 4

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
30 Montonati, Brian f 4-10 0-0 1-3 0 5 5 4 9 1 2 0 1 27
34 Mason, Desmond f 8-19 2-5 4-4 3 9 12 2 22 0 2 0 2 36
12 Jonzen, Fredrik g 3-6 0-0 9-11 5 8 13 3 15 3 2 1 0 20
35 Adkins, Joe g 5-16 2-7 3-4 1 2 3 0 15 2 4 0 1 32
44 Gottlieb, Doug g 4-7 1-2 3-5 1 3 4 1 12 9 2 1 2 32
4 Alexander, Glendon 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 17
40 Williams,  Andre 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 3 6 3 0 2 0 1 0 14
42 Cazzelle, Zac 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
45 Webber, Alex 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 21

Team 2 0 2
Totals 26-63 5-16 20-27 16 32 48 16 77 19 13 3 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-32  . 4 6 9
1st half: 3-7  . 4 2 9
1st half: 7-10  . 7 0 0

2nd half: 11-31  . 3 5 5
2nd half: 2-9  . 2 2 2
2nd half: 13-17  . 7 6 5

Game: 26-63  . 4 1 3
Game: 5-16  . 3 1 3
Game: 20-27  . 7 4 1

Deadball
Rebounds
2

Date: 03/10/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Kansas-None. Oklahoma State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Kansas 26 32 58
Oklahoma State 40 37 77



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Colorado vs Texas (03/10/00)

VISITORS: Colorado
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Smith, Will f 1-10 0-1 2-2 0 3 3 4 4 1 1 0 1 26
34 Pelle, Stephane f 4-11 0-0 0-0 3 6 9 2 8 0 1 1 0 23
5 Mosley, Jamahl f 1-10 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 29
3 Winston,  Jose g 0-3 0-3 0-0 2 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 16
4 Walls,  Jaquay g 3-14 0-4 7-10 1 1 2 3 13 1 1 0 2 34
11 Williams,  Kyle 1-6 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 1 19
15 Townsend, Josh 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Renfroe, Ernest 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Mohr, Nick 0-5 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 22
42 Thomas, Aki 1-2 0-0 1-4 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 8
50 Fox, Richard 1-3 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 4 3 0 1 0 0 18

Team 3 2 5
Totals 12-66 0-11 11-18 15 19 34 19 35 5 11 2 4 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 6-34  . 1 7 6
1st half: 0-6  . 0 0 0
1st half: 3-4  . 7 5 0

2nd half: 6-32  . 1 8 8
2nd half: 0-5  . 0 0 0
2nd half: 8-14  . 5 7 1

Game: 12-66  . 1 8 2
Game: 0-11  . 0 0 0
Game: 11-18  . 6 1 1

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Texas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
3 Muoneke, Gabe f 7-11 0-0 1-3 2 5 7 2 15 1 2 0 0 24
4 Mihm, Chris c 6-8 1-1 6-7 1 14 15 4 19 0 5 5 0 26
23 Clay, William g 4-10 0-2 0-0 3 3 6 2 8 2 1 0 0 29
25 Kelly, Darren g 2-11 1-3 0-1 2 3 5 4 5 3 0 0 1 30
5 Wagner, Ivan g 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 1 4 6 3 0 0 25
1 Brown, Roosevelt 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
2 Wyatt,  William 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 6
20 Owens, Chris 3-7 0-0 4-5 1 10 11 2 10 1 5 5 0 26
21 McColpin, Chris 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 11
22 Williams,  Lawrence 2-4 2-4 2-2 0 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 3 13
45 Ogden, Chris 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 6

Team 2 2 4
Totals 29-57 5-11 15-20 13 42 55 18 78 19 18 11 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-25  . 6 0 0
1st half: 3-4  . 7 5 0
1st half: 6-10  . 6 0 0

2nd half: 14-32  . 4 3 8
2nd half: 2-7  . 2 8 6
2nd half: 9-10  . 9 0 0

Game: 29-57  . 5 0 9
Game: 5-11  . 4 5 5
Game: 15-20  . 7 5 0

Deadball
Rebounds
1

Date: 03/10/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Colorado-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Colorado 15 20 35
Texas 39 39 78



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Missouri vs Oklahoma (03/10/00)

VISITORS: Missouri
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Rush, Kareem f 5-13 0-4 3-4 3 6 9 5 13 1 5 1 1 25
24 Hafer, Jeff f 2-5 0-2 0-0 2 0 2 5 4 0 1 1 0 22
33 Syoye, Tajudeen c 1-1 0-0 1-2 1 2 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 22
4 Gilbert, Clarence g 5-18 2-11 9-9 0 4 4 4 21 0 0 1 0 30
5 Dooling, Keyon g 6-18 0-5 9-9 1 4 5 3 21 3 1 2 1 33
12 Grawer, Brian 2-3 1-2 5-6 0 0 0 1 10 1 1 0 1 21
15 Kroenke, Josh 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Stevenson, Kenge 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
31 Parker, Johnnie 2-6 1-1 0-0 4 1 5 3 5 1 0 0 2 19
41 Gage, Justin 1-1 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 5 3 0 2 0 1 13
54 Schumacher, Pat 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 1 1 2 2
Totals 24-66 4-25 28-32 15 21 36 30 80 6 14 5 6 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-31  . 2 9 0
1st half: 0-9  . 0 0 0
1st half: 8-9  . 8 8 9

2nd half: 12-28  . 4 2 9
2nd half: 4-12  . 3 3 3
2nd half: 18-21  . 8 5 7

Game: 24-66  . 3 6 4
Game: 4-25  . 1 6 0
Game: 28-32  . 8 7 5

Deadball
Rebounds
2

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Najera, Eduardo f 4-12 0-0 5-6 4 7 11 5 13 0 3 0 0 35
33 Stone, Renzi f 3-4 0-0 3-7 3 1 4 4 9 0 0 2 0 18
10 Price, Hollis g 1-3 1-1 8-8 0 3 3 3 11 4 4 0 0 42
11 Raymond, J.R. g 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 3 2 3 0 1 26
5 Johnson, Nolan g 7-22 0-0 7-10 5 5 10 4 21 2 1 0 0 42
14 Heskett, Tim 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10
20 Newton, Kelley 2-6 2-6 7-8 2 5 7 3 13 0 4 0 2 25
32 Avila, Victor 2-4 0-0 7-8 3 4 7 2 11 1 4 1 0 26
34 Heywood, Jameel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Team 2 2 4
Totals 21-57 5-11 37-47 19 29 48 25 84 9 20 3 3 225

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 6-26  . 2 3 1
1st half: 1-5  . 2 0 0
1st half: 20-25  . 8 0 0

2nd half: 12-23  . 5 2 2
2nd half: 3-5  . 6 0 0
2nd half: 12-15  . 8 0 0

Game: 21-57  . 3 6 8
Game: 5-11  . 4 5 5
Game: 37-47  . 7 8 7

Deadball
Rebounds
6

Date: 03/10/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Missouri-None. Oklahoma-None.

Score by periods 1 2  O T Total
Missouri 26 46 8 80
Oklahoma 33 39 12 84



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP
Oklahoma State vs Iowa State (03/11/00)

VISITORS: Oklahoma State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
12 Jonzen, Fredrik f 1-8 0-0 6-7 7 10 17 5 8 1 4 0 0 29
30 Montonati, Brian f 3-7 0-0 0-0 4 5 9 5 6 1 1 1 0 30
34 Mason, Desmond f 4-13 0-2 5-5 0 3 3 5 13 1 2 3 0 37
35 Adkins, Joe g 7-16 3-5 2-2 0 2 2 3 19 2 4 0 0 31
44 Gottlieb, Doug g 3-8 0-0 2-4 0 2 2 4 8 4 4 1 2 32
4 Alexander, Glendon 2-7 2-6 3-4 0 10 10 3 9 1 2 0 0 29
40 Williams,  Andre 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
45 Webber, Alex 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Team 1 0 1 1
Totals 20-59 5-13 19-24 12 34 46 28 64 10 20 5 2 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 10-31  . 3 2 3
1st half: 1-3  . 3 3 3
1st half: 12-14  . 8 5 7

2nd half: 10-28  . 3 5 7
2nd half: 4-10  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 7-10  . 7 0 0

Game: 20-59  . 3 3 9
Game: 5-13  . 3 8 5
Game: 19-24  . 7 9 2

Deadball
Rebounds
4

HOME TEAM: Iowa State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Johnson, Stevie f 8-10 0-0 5-10 4 7 11 3 21 1 2 0 6 38
5 Fizer, Marcus f 6-19 1-4 6-10 5 2 7 4 19 0 3 3 0 35
11 Tinsley, Jamaal g 7-16 0-2 4-7 1 11 12 4 18 5 6 0 3 35
4 Horton, Kantrail g 3-7 0-2 0-0 0 5 5 2 6 1 1 0 3 33
53 Nurse, Michael g 0-5 0-4 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 37
0 Evans, Richard 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Hawkins, Brandon 1-1 0-0 2-4 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12
15 Rancik, Martin 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 25-60 1-12 17-31 10 28 38 19 68 9 13 3 13 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-31  . 4 8 4
1st half: 0-6  . 0 0 0
1st half: 7-11  . 6 3 6

2nd half: 10-29  . 3 4 5
2nd half: 1-6  . 1 6 7
2nd half: 10-20  . 5 0 0

Game: 25-60  . 4 1 7
Game: 1-12  . 0 8 3
Game: 17-31  . 5 4 8

Deadball
Rebounds
5

Date: 03/11/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Oklahoma State-None. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma State 33 31 64
Iowa State 37 31 68



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Oklahoma vs Texas (03/11/00)

VISITORS: Oklahoma
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Najera, Eduardo f 12-20 1-3 6-7 6 2 8 3 31 3 2 1 0 37
5 Johnson, Nolan f 5-9 0-0 6-7 1 4 5 1 16 2 1 0 3 34
33 Stone, Renzi c 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 4 2 1 1 0 2 25
10 Price, Hollis g 2-3 0-1 3-4 0 7 7 5 7 3 3 0 1 29
11 Raymond, J.R. g 4-10 3-8 5-8 0 5 5 1 16 1 3 0 1 34
14 Heskett, Tim 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Newton, Kelley 2-6 2-5 1-4 1 0 1 1 7 3 2 0 0 16
22 Reztsov, Oleg 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Avila, Victor 1-4 0-0 0-0 3 2 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 13
34 Heywood, Jameel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

Team 1 3 4
Totals 27-56 6-19 21-30 14 24 38 20 81 14 12 1 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 11-25  . 4 4 0
1st half: 2-11  . 1 8 2
1st half: 6-8  . 7 5 0

2nd half: 16-31  . 5 1 6
2nd half: 4-8  . 5 0 0
2nd half: 15-22  . 6 8 2

Game: 27-56  . 4 8 2
Game: 6-19  . 3 1 6
Game: 21-30  . 7 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
3

HOME TEAM: Texas
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
25 Kelly, Darren f 3-11 0-4 0-0 1 2 3 4 6 1 2 0 2 36
3 Muoneke, Gabe f 2-9 1-3 10-14 3 2 5 3 15 0 2 1 0 28
4 Mihm, Chris c 5-10 0-0 10-11 4 6 10 0 20 0 2 2 0 35
23 Clay, William g 1-7 1-4 1-2 0 2 2 1 4 2 2 0 3 27
5 Wagner, Ivan g 5-8 2-5 0-0 0 4 4 4 12 3 5 0 2 38
20 Owens, Chris 2-3 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 4 6 1 0 5 0 22
21 McColpin, Chris 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Williams,  Lawrence 1-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 11

Team 0 2 2
Totals 19-51 4-17 23-29 11 21 32 22 65 7 13 8 8 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 9-26  . 3 4 6
1st half: 1-6  . 1 6 7
1st half: 13-16  . 8 1 3

2nd half: 10-25  . 4 0 0
2nd half: 3-11  . 2 7 3
2nd half: 10-13  . 7 6 9

Game: 19-51  . 3 7 3
Game: 4-17  . 2 3 5
Game: 23-29  . 7 9 3

Deadball
Rebounds
3

Date: 03/11/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Oklahoma-None. Texas-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma 30 51 81
Texas 32 33 65



Box Score (Final)
2000 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

Oklahoma vs Iowa State (03/12/00)

VISITORS: Oklahoma
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
21 Najera, Eduardo f 7-16 0-2 5-6 3 6 9 3 19 1 1 1 0 34
5 Johnson, Nolan f 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 5 2 0 3 0 2 19
33 Stone, Renzi c 1-3 0-0 2-2 6 4 10 4 4 1 0 1 1 22
10 Price, Hollis g 6-18 1-6 0-0 2 1 3 1 13 7 4 0 0 36
11 Raymond, J.R. g 0-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 23
14 Heskett, Tim 1-4 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 22
20 Newton, Kelley 3-9 3-7 0-0 1 1 2 3 9 2 1 0 1 20
32 Avila, Victor 1-3 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 10
34 Heywood, Jameel 2-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 14

Team 1 0 1
Totals 22-63 5-20 9-10 15 20 35 24 58 14 13 3 7 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 8-27  . 2 9 6
1st half: 2-9  . 2 2 2
1st half: 7-8  . 8 7 5

2nd half: 14-36  . 3 8 9
2nd half: 3-11  . 2 7 3
2nd half: 2-2 1.000

Game: 22-63  . 3 4 9
Game: 5-20  . 2 5 0
Game: 9-10  . 9 0 0

Deadball
Rebounds
0

HOME TEAM: Iowa State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
23 Johnson, Stevie f 3-7 0-0 2-3 3 2 5 0 8 2 2 1 1 35
5 Fizer, Marcus f 8-14 0-1 6-8 2 7 9 4 22 1 5 2 0 36
11 Tinsley, Jamaal g 4-6 0-1 5-5 1 5 6 2 13 6 2 1 4 27
4 Horton, Kantrail g 2-8 1-6 2-2 0 4 4 1 7 3 2 0 0 37
53 Nurse, Michael g 4-10 2-5 4-4 0 6 6 2 14 1 1 0 3 37
0 Evans, Richard 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Hawkins, Brandon 1-3 0-0 2-3 3 0 3 1 4 0 1 0 1 19
15 Rancik, Martin 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 1 2 0 2 0 0 8

Totals 23-50 3-13 21-25 11 27 38 12 70 13 15 4 9 200

Total FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F-Throw %

1st half: 15-29  . 5 1 7
1st half: 2-6  . 3 3 3
1st half: 3-6  . 5 0 0

2nd half: 8-21  . 3 8 1
2nd half: 1-7  . 1 4 3
2nd half: 18-19  . 9 4 7

Game: 23-50  . 4 6 0
Game: 3-13  . 2 3 1
Game: 21-25  . 8 4 0

Deadball
Rebounds
0

Date: 03/12/00      Site: Kansas City, Mo. Kemper Arena  Attendance: 19100
Officials:
Technical fouls: Oklahoma-None. Iowa State-None.

Score by periods 1 2 Total
Oklahoma 25 33 58
Iowa State 35 35 70
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